B. Accessory buildings including servant's quarters, accessory living quarters, garages and farm 
buildings. 

C. Agricultural crops, greenhouses, fruit trees, nut trees and vines. 

D. Bovine animals, horses, sheep, and goats where the lot area is thirty-six thousand (36,000) 
square feet or more and provided that the number thereof shall not exceed a number per each 
thirty-six thousand (36,000) square feet equal to four (4) adult animals in any combination of 
the foregoing animals and their immature offspring with not more than three (3) adult animals 
of a bovine or equine kind or combination thereof and their immature offspring or not more than 
six (6) immature bovine or equine animals or combination thereof where no adult animals are 
kept per each thirty-six thousand (36,000) square feet. Where the lot is less than thirty-six 
(36,000) square feet in area, but twenty thousand (20,000) square feet or greater in area, 
horses may be maintained for personal use in a number not to exceed two (2) animals with 
their offspring less than one (1) year of age.